
rR'Ff q1qT rTrrrtrT, q( q"fDT

ril{s(3r q.lqT rrrfrY 
'fl6T{

(A Company of Petrobangla)
GTCL Head Office Bhaban, Plot: t-!8/A, Sher-e- Bangla Naga r A/A,

Aga rgaon, Dha ka-LZA7, Bo ngladesh.

'-qffifi<nsr
qr{tmqgft;6;tr"

'FrflQlTe.o rttl{,

1eqffi'rcsfrnnq'rdilfr"

ffi
GASTRANSMISSION
COI,IPANY LIMffED

Gas Transmission Company Limited

REF, NO: 28.L4.0000.829.01.00 6.23 Date; 30-01-2024

Invitation for Bid
1 M inistry/Division Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resources/ Energy and Mineral Resources

Divisio n 
"

2 Agency Bangladesh Oil, Gas & Mineral Corporation (Petrobangla).

3 Procuring Entity Name Gas Transmission Company Limited (GTCL).

4 lnvitation for Goods

5 lnvitation Ref No. 28.L4,A000.929.0 1.006.23

5 Date 30-01-2024

7 Procurement Method ICB; Open Tendering Method (OTM); Single Stage: Two Envelope"

8 Budget and Source of Funds GoB & Rural Power Company Limited (RPCL). RPCL is a PowerGeneration Company of
Ministry of Power, Energy and Mineral Resources. The Project is being implemented
by Gas Transmission Company Limited(GTCL) as a depository works.

9 Project Name Construction of Gas Pipeline from Dhanua to Mymensingh for the supply of gas to
Mymensingh Combined Cycle Power Plants.

10 Bid Package No. GD6

11 Bid Package Name Procurement of Cathodic Protection (CP) Materials

L2 Bid Start and Last Selling Date: 30-01-2024 and 10-03-2 024

13 Bid Closing and Opening Date and Time Date: 11-03-2024 @ 11:00 (BST) and : 11-03-2024 @ 11.30 (BST)

L4 Name & Address of the office(s) Selling Bid

Document

Funds Department
GTCL Head Office Bhaban (Level-9), Plot: F-LSIA,Sher-e- Bangla Naga r A/A,
Aga rgaon, Dha ka-L2A7, Bo ngla desh.

15 Place of Receiving a nd Opening of Bid

Document

Committee Room (Room No:311) of GTCL

GTCL Head Office Bhaban (Level-3), Plot: t-LBlA, Sher-e- Bangla Naga r AlA,
Aga rgaon, Dha ka-L207, Bo ngla desh.

16 Place, Date and Time of Pre-Bid Meeting Pre-Bid Meeting will be held on following Date, Time & Venue:

Date: 18-02-2A24, Time: 11.00 BST

Committee Room

Room No,-311 (Level-3, 2nd Floor)

Gas Transmission Company Limited

Plot: t-18/A, Sher-e- Bangla Nagar Administrative Area

Aga rgaon, Dha ka-t1}7, Bo ngladesh

L7 Experience criteria and Eligibility of Bidder(s) i. Successful completion as supplier within the last 5 (five) years, of at least t (one)
contractvalued at USS 65,000.00 or more with nature, and complexity similarto the
scope of supply described in Section 6 (Schedule of Supply).

ii. Sold at least 2 nos. of consignment for the major items (Transformer Rectifier,
MMo Anode, Mg Anode, Test post etc.) over the last 5 (five) years,

18 Brief Description of Goods Transformer Rectifier-2 Set, MMO Anode (with 50 m cable Tai!)- 10 Nos, Mg Anodes
(High Purity) [14.5 Kei - 150Nos, Permanent Reference Electrode (Cu-CuSO4]- 6 Nos,
Zn Earth Electrodes-20 Nos, Carboneous Backfill (Hard Coke)-6 MT, Test Post (Steel)-
110 Nos, Anode Junction Box- 3 Nos, Negative Distribution Box- 3 Nos, Reference
Electrode and Coupon Combination for AC Readings- 4 Nos etc.

19 Price of Bid Documents'(Tk,) BDT 5,000.00 or us$ 50.00

Package No. ldentification of the Package I Bid Security AmountLocation Completion Time in days20

GD-4 28,14,0000.929.0 1.006. 23 Gazipur and Mymensingh USS 1,800.00 or

BDT 2,00,000.00

150 days from the date of
opening of LC.



2L Name I Bidnviting

22

Fax:

+880244827202

date and time, the shall be

26 entity reserves the reject or all Bids.or

Gas Pipeline Project,

Engr. Goutam Ghosh

Designation of Official lnviting Bid Head of Project Cell

Construction of Dhanua-Mymensingh Gas Pipeline Project

23 Address of Official lnviting Bid GTCL Head Office Bhaban (Level-12), Plot: F-L&lA, Sher-e- Bangla Nagar A/A

Aga rgaon, Dha ka-L207, Bo ngla desh.

24 Contact details of Official lnviting Bid Telephone:

+88 02 44827252

E-mail:

dmpgtcl@gma il.com

25


